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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW side of Bentley Road; 1,650 feet SW
of the ¢/l of Edelweiss Way * DEPUTY ZONING
7" Election District
3" Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(208 Bentley Road)
* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Robert and Gail Vogel :
Petitioners * Case No. 2009-0331-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject waterfront property, Robert and
Gail Vogel for property located at 208 Bentley Road. The variance request is from Section 400.3
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (pole
barn) with a height of 22 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners wish to construct a
pole barn in order to store tools, large recreational vehiéle, bobcat with trailer, and boat with
trailer. The proposed pole barn measures 32 feet x 50 feet in size and will be located in the rear of
the property. The property contains 3.202 acres zoned RC 8.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. Comments were received from the Office of Planning dated July 6, 2009,
which recommends that the accessory structure not be converted into a dwelling unit or apartment,
not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities, and not be used for

commercial purposes.




The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on July 5, 2009 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upoﬁ the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this é fgﬂ ~day of July, 2009 that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (pole barn) with a height of 22

feet in lieu of the required 15 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleepmg quarters,
living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.
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3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

Att. 72

(YHOMAS H. BOSTWi€K
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




BAITIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

éAMES T. SMITH, JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
ounty Executive Deputy Zoning Conmissioner

July 22, 2009

ROBERT AND GAIL VOGEL
208 BENTLEY ROAD
PARKTON MD 21220

‘Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2009-0331-A
Property: 208 Bentley Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Vogel:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the’ above-captioned case.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS H. BO CK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
Enclosure

Jefferson Building | 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
) www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

for the property located at (;) ) ?(Bc:n{«f m? () h§

which is presently zoned

-

. . =3 ‘
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits: and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
_-owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which.is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petlt on for a Variance from Section(s). G0 3 pPCzZRrR ‘
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of the zoning regulat:ons of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltamore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ‘
I, or-we, agree to pay-expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zomng
regula’uons and restrlct;ons of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

* Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
Thy State ~Zip Code

Atto}'nev For Petitioner:

- Name - Type orPriht

Signaiure -
Compan)}}; S S

e i L o
Address ' . Telephone No.
City . State Zip Code

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
"RoherT m Vogel

“%/Z;*Z‘iw Vs /

~ Signature

(oAl L Uo@éé
Name Type or Prmt

Signature O
‘&0?’—%{044»&%?@/&5 4o 35540 !
Address ' Telephone No.
Parkio o IMD 2/130
City ‘ State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
N@()b U o %
ame
Q0% ww “Aoa 4 . 404154635
Address . Telephone No.
Ve kto o mz\ e 2120
City - w‘g State( ~>‘w,' Zip Code
el P

A Public Hearmg having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zonifg- Comrissioner of- Baltmore County,

this day of
regulations of Bai timore chun%,
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Estimated Posting Date 7-6 -9

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearmg, advem%ed as /equzred by the zoning
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Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltnes of perjury to the Zoning Commlssnoner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a pubilic heanng is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affi ant(s) does!do presently reside at «;) 0 ? I/’)}&/)‘H ‘Ug ﬂﬂ ol
. Ad

ress

o m D 020

Cnty ’ State th Code

That based upon personal knowledge the follow ing are the facts upon whach Iiwe base the request for an Admlmstratlve
‘ Vanance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

&#owuy Svmu, for Juole
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That the Affiant(s) acknow|edge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Afﬁant(s} will be requ ired tc pay a reposting and
advemsmg feé and may be required to provide additional information.

770/,«/@% y;é - Q@/M 5{7/()&&( _

Signéture™ Signature
- Boberi M Uoged Go L L Umz/t
Name - Type or Prnt _Name - Type or Print d

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | Lﬂ’ day 0 &OO%’ before me, a Notary Public of the State

of aryland in and for the County aforesaid, ‘éersonally appeared
u) . Vot /7%,\1 e \/OM

t‘ﬁ" Affiant(s) herein, personally knowr or sahsfactor:!y identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my harid-and Notarial Seal

AT | X\ orm O~
: v p otary Public ‘
Lo e A ‘ My Commission Expires o
T ’ s : RENEE K. NORMAN
REV 10/25/01 N . Notary Pubiic Ata-yland
R . R AN Baltimote County

) ‘, N : . My Commission Expires
June 08, 2012
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalt|es of perjury to the Zoning Commlsélener of Baltimore -County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at f;? 0 % /E) € i | ey ﬁaﬁfﬁ ,
. : _ dress | ) o
P?j MmN R

Crty _State ] le Code

That based upon personal knowledge the following are the facts upon WhICh I/we base the request for an Admrmstratrve
" Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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-That the Afﬂant( ) a cknowledge(s) that if a.formal demand is frled Afflant(s) will be requrred to pay a reposting and
. advertrsmg fee and may be required to provide additional information. -

%ﬁﬁ% 2@ M %VO%

Srgna'furé

Signatufe
: ﬁﬁér’z/’z ”Z / r ' : - &@'/L A U@ﬁtl
Name - Type or Print ’ ) Name - Type or Print :
STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wrt ' '
| HEREBY CERTIFY. this | (D da of T QGO Q/before me, a Notary Public of the State-
"~ of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid personally appeared -
M. *ng @l oK. \/&) M

the Afflant(s) hereln personally known or satlsfactorlly |dent|f|ed to me as such Affiant(s)

AS W!TNESS my hahd and»Notaria| Seal

: ~ Notary Public
- v - ~. . .
’ < : My Commission Expires RENEE K. NORMAN
. A o Noiary ruplic-wiaryrand
Seimq-% -0 - : Baltimore County
REV 10/25/01°" " _ , My Commission Expires
' June 08, 2012
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- Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zonmg Commlssmner of Balnmore County

- for the property located at& 0% | )Ey n;H‘fq_Qo ad
' 2 . which is presently zoded J_{;.g.palwp
o N
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
_owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which. is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petmon for a Variance from Section(s). Hoo.3 BCzR -
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of the zoning regu atsons of Balt:more County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons mdlcated on the back
of this petition form.

—-

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zonmg regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zonmg
regu!atoons and resmctlons of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltlmore County.

IfWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
T . " perjury, that we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
. is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | ’ V Legal Owner(s):

Lsbert M UC’W/

Name - Type or érint ) - : ‘ 1 " . Name- ;ypz or P% /
Signamre . ) ] ' ) :gnature

. f?’f L L Ui?ﬁ A
Address v ~ X ‘ Telephone No. \ Na\ﬁ Type or Print _UJ
City State. Zip Code o Signature -
- Attorney For Petitioner: I ' (Q 0¥ M \'/20,1 &, Yo 3;2‘;%&9/
i . ) C ﬂess C[ “Yelephone No.
- al ol MDD 2112
: Name - Type or Print City . State Zip Code

Re resentat:ve to be Contacted:

Si»gna!ufej E : S . - ) /z)ob UOﬁZ’/

Company . - . Name ’ .
| ] o - , Qo%%eﬂwaalo d10- 414-GYp A €
Address C S Telephone No. dress - Telephone No.
y . . N . :
g . i Ko O D 2R
City . State . Zip Code City - . \3. .\?x‘State \" oty \ Zip Code
. ) . T fy Ao
A Public Heanng havung been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commws»oner{of Baitimbre County,
this day of that the subject matter of tms pem:on be set for a public hearmg advertised, as requtred by? the zoning
regulations of Bammore County and that the property be reposted. A Cpen : =
) : b ") “ ," . ;
(” gt A e i s et exan 1, P :_ o~ 1 1 r L _5’
g A . Z ' ‘ Zoning Commissioner of Balt«more Countyk S
| - £ %) 7~“\/o
CASE NO ZOO 9 O 3 PO Reviewed By _ -+ : Date 'fG uw 7
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REV 10/25/01 . ' . Estimated PostingDate 7.~ =0 %
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 208 Bentley Road:

Beginning at the point on the North-West side of Bentley Road which is 60ft wide at the
distance of 1650 south west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Edelweiss Way which is 30ft wide. Being Lot #4 in the subdivision of Spring Meadow as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 57, Folio # 56 containing 3.2 acres. Also known as
208 Bentley Road and located in the 7™ Election District, 3 Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Date: 7/-C *0:7

RE: Case Number: _200 ? 0 3 51*’ A’

Petitioner/Developer: &/@bu(’ [/(,«':?;/Q A

- Date of Hearing/Closing: _ 7- 2609

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requlrzﬂ
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at 2. 8 'ﬁ

Themgns(s)werepostedon R e I S e e e e e et e e e

(Month, Day, Year)

O Lovrorsan Plons

0\ * (Signature of Sign Poster)

J. LAWRENCE PILSON
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTACH PHOTGRAPH
1015 Old Barn Road

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Parkton. MD 21120

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-343-1443

(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

. ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2009-| G333 /7 -A Address LO& BENTLEY RD

Contact Person: JUN FERNANDS  Phone Number: 410-887-3391
.Planne:. Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: C”'M‘Z’B -0 C) Posting Date: 7-5709 Closing Date: 7-2C "GC)

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the admmnstratlve variance should be
through the contact person (p(anner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petcttoner must use one of the srgn posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
- request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will recelve written notification, usualiy
within 10 days of the c¢losing date iIf all County agencies’ comments are recelved as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go-to pubhc hearing. The order will be

mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to. a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

o~ {Detach Along Dotted Linej,

_l;;‘{iiioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number2009-|_©93/ | A Address 295 PENTLEY RD
Petitioner's Name Reber? 9 &<il \‘/Q\ff </ Telephone 4O - 2329-GCG&/
Posting Date: 7-5-09 - Closing Date: _ /7~%Q - 09
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _«h _a@<cessSery Sy c/fu re O pe Za barn )

wiith o heright o«p»&z in lied 0[{141@ yec;rJ': e—»d’ z’b
v

WCR - Revised 7/7/08

BALT!MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIR.ENIENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:

LOOD — 33/ - A

Petitioner: (\?{\Lpu——s + Gul VOG«?.L_

7
Address or Location: 202 Bet LQ-.} (Q

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: »

Name: %é,:uff/ fl? léqeL-

r

— 3
Address: 20% i@(éu."g' (e Reﬂ

N\

6 “ H-: Wi Crite 7460 .

2120

Telephone Number: Hif~ 329-6¢ 21

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ



BALTIMO OUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. : . TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Execun’ve . . Department of Permits and
Development Management

_ July 21, 20609
Robert & Gail. Vogel
208 Bentley Rd.
Parkton, MD 21120

Dear: Robert & Gail. Vogel
RE: Case Number 2009-0331-A, 208 Bentley Rd

The above referenced petition was accepted for processling ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 23, 2009. This letter is
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. :

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file:

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Ir.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:Inw

Enclosures

c People’s Counsel
Bob Vogel; 208 Bentley Rd.; Parkton, MD 21120

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: . . Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 6, 2009
A Department of Permits and
Development Management - RECEIVED
- FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, III | JUL 07 2009

Director, Office of Planning

ZONING COMMISSIONER
SUBJECT: 9-331 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitionér’s request to permit an accessory structure
(pole barn) with a height of 22 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the
following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Jessie Bialek at 410-
887-3480. ‘

Prepared by:
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREWVWZAC\S-331.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

RECEIVED
©JUL 142009
ZONING COMMISSIONER
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: | Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination
DATE: July 13, 2009 o

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 09-331-A
Address 208 Bentley Road
(Vogel Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 29, 2009

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: JWL ' ~ Date: 7/13/09

CADOCUME~1\dwile\LOCALS~I\Temp\gwprintnZAC 09-331-A 208 Bentley Road.doc
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V BALTIMOR’E COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 14, 2009
. Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kegnedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
‘ For July 6, 2009
item Nos. 2009-329, 330?@;31}333
and 334

The Bureau of Deve!o;ﬁment Plans Review has reviewed the subject-
zoning items, and we have no comments. ’

DAK:CEN:cab
cc: File
ZAC-07062009-NO COMMENTS
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ENG ACCESS PERMITS PaGE

Boverley K, SwaimeSialey, Aciing Neerewan”

Martin O Matley, CGroveraor Smt
Awnthony G, Brown, Lo ‘f»‘."“’-""i"* e ]Wa}/ Neil L Bedersen. odmivistrion
Administration
Maryland Department of Transportation .
I
Date: Ay y 6,200

Ms, Kristen Matthews

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Matthews:

RE: Baltimore County
Item No. 2009 -03% |-A,
203 Berotiey W
\[@ Ge L ,PCLEDK?EW;'

Asmpotst maerive. Vam b e

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property docs not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee

approva) of Jtem No.2009 -0 5% \- A

Shou]d you have any qucs‘cions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at

(mbaﬂey@qha statc.md.us).

SDF/MB

My ielephone number/toll-fepe number is

Very truly yours,

Nl SPR ‘f(

f,/og,Stcvcn D. Foster, Chi

Engineering Access Permits
Division .

Meryland Relag Service for Inpuired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735,2258 Stalewide Toll Free

Strpet Arklrags: 707 Novth Caleert Sivnast = Rallimore. Marvinnd 21202 -

Phome 4105450000 « wwwmorviandroads.com

84/87
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6-100

Fascia Trim
Soffit Panel
F/T Trim

g4

Standard Color
5-100
Attached w/ 1" screws

Base Molding
Grade

LU T
R

| BUILDING CROSS SECTION

7

ABM IT .

Stondard Color
ABM II i i
Attached w/1-1/2"screws =

2 x 45PF#24Bet Purlin

14" Ridge Cap

Foam Clom v ,K

- Web laterals. -
2x4 spaced by
Truss MFG

BC Lateral 2x4 spaced

~ CL Girt

B 2w
L ot 6irt

1664 sq ft Area
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